

#### **DETAILS OF SPECIALIST AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST**

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEAT/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 718, 2009

# **PROJECT TITLE**

Visual Impact Assessment for the Proposed Brakpan 1 Solar Energy Facility, Western Cape, South Africa

Specialist:	NuLeaf Planning and Enviro	onmental	
Contact person:	Bryony van Niekerk		
Postal address:	8a Trevor Street, Murryfield	1	
Postal code:	0184	Cell:	074 818 9788
Telephone:		Fax:	
E-mail:	bryony@nuleafsa.co.za		
Professional affiliation(s) (if any)	Registered Professional EAl	P with EAP.	ASA. Reg No. 2019/655
Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental		
Contact person:	Tamryn Lee Goddard		
Postal address:			
Postal code:		Cell:	063 936 8434
Telephone:		Fax:	
E-mail:	tamryn@savannahsa.com		

4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_
I, Bryony van Niekerk , declare that
General declaration:
I act as the independent specialist in this application; I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation; I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity; I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority; all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 71 and is punishable in terms of
section 24F of the Act.
Right
Signature of the specialist:
NuLeaf Planning and Environmental
Name of company (if applicable):

3<u>0 May 2022</u> Date:



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### **PROJECT TITLE**

MONTANA 1 SOLAR ENERGY FACILITY AND ITS ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE

#### Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
  Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
  Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
  https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

## **Departmental Details**

## Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

## Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1   1		Percentage		135	
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurem recognition			
Specialist name:	IRIS WINK					
Specialist Qualifications:	MSC ENG (Civil)					
Professional	PR ENG 20110156					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	14 CENTRAL SQUARE, PINELAN	IDS, 7405				***************************************
Postal address:	PO BOX 38561, PINELANDS					
Postal code:	7430	Cell:		082 691 90	096	
Telephone:	+27 21 530 1800	Fax:		+27 21 53	2 0950	
E-mail:	wink@jgafrika.com					

## 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

WiC	
Signature of the Specialist	
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD	
Name of Company:	
10105122	
Date	

application is true and correct.	
W,E	
Signature of the Specialist	
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD	
Name of Company	
10105/22	
Date	
	SOUTH AFRICA V 201 HE STANDARD
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	STATION COMMANDER PINELANDS
2022 - 05-10	10 MAY 2022
Date	STASIECE VELVOERDER SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

I, IRIS WINK, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this



File Reference Number:
NEAS Reference Number:
Date Received:

(For official use	only)		
DEA/EIA/			

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### **PROJECT TITLE**

MONTANA 3 SOLAR ENERGY FACILITY AND ITS ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE

### Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

## **Departmental Details**

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

## Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	1	Percenta	ige	135	
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurer recogniti			
Specialist name:	IRIS WINK					
Specialist Qualifications:	MSC ENG (Civil)					
Professional	PR ENG 20110156					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	14 CENTRAL SQUARE, PINE	LANDS, 74	405			
Postal address:	PO BOX 38561, PINELANDS					
Postal code:	7430	C	ell:	082 691 90	096	
Telephone:	+27 21 530 1800	Fa	ax:	+27 21 532	2 0950	
E-mail:	wink@jgafrika.com					

#### 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
   Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

1 AC	
Signature of the Specialist	
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD	
Name of Company:	
10/05/72	
Date	

I, IRIS WINK, swear under oath / affirm that application is true and correct.	at all the information submitted or to d	e submitted for the purposes of this
WKZ		
Signature of the Specialist		
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD		
Name of Company		
10/05/22		
Date		
	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE STATION COMMANDER PINELANDS	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths		
	1 0 MAY 2022	
<u> 1000 - 05 - 10</u>	FIGURADE	
Date	SOUTH APRICAM POLICE SERVICE	s model



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

BRAKPAN 2 SOLAR ENERGY FACILITY AND ITS ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE

## Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### **Departmental Details**

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name: JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD 135 Percentage **B-BBEE** Contribution level (indicate 1 Procurement to 8 or non-compliant) recognition **IRIS WINK** Specialist name: MSC ENG (Civil) Specialist Qualifications: PR ENG 20110156 Professional affiliation/registration: Physical address: 14 CENTRAL SQUARE, PINELANDS, 7405 PO BOX 38561, PINELANDS Postal address: Cell: 082 691 9096 Postal code: 7430 +27 21 530 1800 Fax: +27 21 532 0950 Telephone: wink@jgafrika.com E-mail:

#### 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
  that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

hick	
Signature of the Specialist	
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD	
Name of Company:	
1010512Z Date	
Date	

I, IRIS WINK, swear under oath / affirm that a application is true and correct.	If the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this
Wisc	
Signature of the Specialist	
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD	
Name of Company	
10105 122	
Date	
7216286-4 N.N. WAYAYANA CST	SOUTH AFRICALI POLICE SERVICE STATION COMMANDER
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	Pinteranno
0	1 0 MAY 2022
JU13-05-10	PERLANDS CROCK O AND VOERDER
Date	SOUTH ASTRICAN POLICE SERVICE



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

MONTANA 2 SOLAR ENERGY FACILITY AND ITS ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE

## Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at <a href="https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms">https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms</a>.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### **Departmental Details**

## Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1   1   Percentage   135					
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurem recognitio			
Specialist name:	IRIS WINK					
Specialist Qualifications:	MSC ENG (Civil)					
Professional	PR ENG 20110156					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	14 CENTRAL SQUARE, PINELANDS, 7405					
Postal address:	PO BOX 38561, PINELANDS					
Postal code:	7430	Cell:		082 691 90	096	
Telephone:	+27 21 530 1800	Fax:		+27 21 532	2 0950	
E-mail:	wink@jgafrika.com					***********

#### DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of

WIC		 	
Signature of the Specialist	t		
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD			
Name of Company:			

application is true and correct.	
Will	
Signature of the Specialist	
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD	
Name of Company	
10105122	
Date7216286-4  N.N. 40 PAYANA CST	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
2000 - 05-10	STATION COMMANDER PINELANDS
Date	1 0 MAY 2022
	STASIEDEVELADEROER
	SOUTH AFRICAL PURICE SERVICE

I, IRIS WINK, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

**PROJECT TITLE** 

POORTJIES WES CLUSTER GRID CONNECTION FACILITY AND ITS ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE

## Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### Departmental Details

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	1	Percenta	age	135	
!	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procure	ment		
			recogniti	on		
Specialist name:	IRIS WINK					
Specialist Qualifications:	MSC ENG (Civil)					
Professional	PR ENG 20110156					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	14 CENTRAL SQUARE, PINE	LANDS, 7	405			
Postal address:	PO BOX 38561, PINELANDS					
Postal code:	7430		Cell:	082 691 90	096	
Telephone:	+27 21 530 1800	<u> </u>	ax:	+27 21 53	2 0950	
E-mail:	wink@jgafrika.com					

## 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

WiC	
Signature of the Specialist	
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD	
Name of Company:	
10/05/27 Date	
Date	

I, IRIS WINK, swear under oath / affirm that all application is true and correct.	the information submitted or to be su	bmitted for the purposes of this
WiC		
Signature of the Specialist		
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD		
Name of Company		
10105/22		
Date7216286-4 N.MMAGAYANA CST		
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE STATION COMMANDER PINELANDS	
DDD -05-10	1 0 MAY 2022	
Date	STASIEBEVELYOF RDER SOUTH AFRICALL POLICE SERVICE	



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

BRAKPAN 1 SOLAR ENERGY FACILITY AND ITS ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE

## Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
  Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
  Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
  https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### **Departmental Details**

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	1	Percenta	age	135
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurer recogniti		
Specialist name:	IRIS WINK				
Specialist Qualifications:	MSC ENG (Civil)				
Professional	PR ENG 20110156				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address:	14 CENTRAL SQUARE, PINE	LANDS, 7	405		
Postal address:	PO BOX 38561, PINELANDS				
Postal code:	7430	C	ell:	082 691 90	
Telephone:	+27 21 530 1800	F	ax:	+27 21 53	2 0950
E-mail:	wink@jgafrika.com				

## 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

1		
Signature of the Specialist		
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD		
Name of Company:		
10/05/22		
Date		

I, IRIS WINK, swear under oath / affirm that al	If the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this
application is true and correct.	
10.88	
Signature of the Specialist	
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD	
Name of Company	
10/65/22	
Date7216286-4 N. MANAGAYANA CST	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE STATION COMMANDER PINELANDS
Date	10 MAY 2022
	STASTEE GANDS SOUTH AFFILO A FOLIO SERVICE
	The state of the s



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

BELVEDERE SOLAR ENERGY FACILITY AND ITS ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE

# Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

## Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD Specialist Company Name: 135 Contribution level (indicate 1 Percentage **B-BBEE** Procurement to 8 or non-compliant) recognition IRIS WINK Specialist name: Specialist Qualifications: MSC ENG (Civil) PR ENG 20110156 Professional affiliation/registration: 14 CENTRAL SQUARE, PINELANDS, 7405 Physical address: PO BOX 38561, PINELANDS Postal address: Cell: 082 691 9096 7430 Postal code: +27 21 532 0950 Telephone: +27 21 530 1800 Fax: E-mail: wink@jgafrika.com

#### DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Wi-	
Signature of the Specialist	
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD	
Name of Company:	
10/05/22 Date	
Date	

<ol> <li>IRIS WINK, swear under oath / affirm the application is true and correct.</li> </ol>	at all the information submitted or to be submitted for the	e purposes or this
Will		
Signature of the Specialist		
JG AFRIKA (PTY) LTD		
Name of Company		
10/05/22		
Date7216286-4 N.N. 1940 AYANA CST		
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths		
01-20-60DA		
Date	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE STATION COMMANDER PINELANDS  1 0 MAY 2022	
	STASIEBEVELVOERDER SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	



#### **DETAILS OF SPECIALIST AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST**

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEAT/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 718, 2009

# **PROJECT TITLE**

Environmental Impact Assessment Process: Basic Assessment for the Poortjie RE Cluster: Brakpan 1 SEF, Montana 1 SEF, Montana 2 SEF, Montana 3 SEF, Poortjie WES Cluster Grid

Specialist:	Mahomed Desai		
Contact person:	Mahomed Desai		
Postal address:	26 Earl Haig Rd, Berea, Durban		
Postal code:	4091	Cell:	078 595 2962
Telephone:		Fax:	
E-mail:	mahomed@thebiodiversitycompany.com	ı	
Professional	SACNASP Registration No. 134678		
affiliation(s) (if any)	-		
Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental		
Contact person:	Tamryn Lee Goddard		
Postal address:			
Postal code:	Cell:	0	63 936 8434
Telephone:	Fax:		
E-mail:	tamryn@savannahsa.com	•	

4.2	The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_
I,	Mahomed Desai , declare that
Ge	neral declaration:
70	I act as the independent specialist in this application; I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation; I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity; I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority; all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 71 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.
•	nature of the specialist:
The E	Biodiversity Company
	me of company (if applicable): 5/2022
Da	te:



	- A	
Lagrana and the same of the sa		

# DETAILS OF SPECIALIST AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	
12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L	
DEAT/EIA	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- (1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 718, 2009

# PROJECT TITLE

Poortjies WES Cluster

Specialist Company Name:	Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting				
B-BBEE	in the second second second	4	Percenta	age	100%
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurer	•	
			recogniti	on	8
	Specialist name: Tony Barbour				
Specialist Qualifications:	alifications: BSc, BEcon (Honours), MSc (Environmental Science)				
Professional	IAIA				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address: 10 Firs Avenue, Claremont, Cape Town			T		
Postal address:	10 Firs Avenue, Claremont, Cape Town				
Postal code:	7708		Cell:	082600826	66
Telephone:	021-761 2355		Fax:	021-761 23	
E-mail:	tbarbour@telkomsa.net				

# 1. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Tony Barbour, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Subarbare	
Signature of the Specialist	
Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting and Research	
Name of Community	

Name of Company:

11 April 2022

Date

I, Tony Barbour, swear under oath / affirm that all the information sub	omitted or to be submitted for the purposes	of this
application is true and correct.		
Marban		
Signature of the Specialist		
Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting		
Name of Company		
11 April 2022		
Date		
Bun		
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths		
11 April 2022		
Date		

I certify that this document is a true copy of the original which was examined by me and that, from my observations, the original has not been altered in any manner.

SIGNATURE
Commissioner of Oaths - Kerry Buss
Designation: Chartered Accountant (SA): 09114992

Date: 11 04 2022
301A The Foundry, 74 Prestwich Street, Green Point



#### DETAILS OF SPECIALIST AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEAT/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for integrated environmental authorisation and waste management licence in terms of the-

- National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010; and
- (2) National Environmental Management Act: Waste Act, 2008 (Act No. 59 of 2008) and Government Notice 718, 2009

### PROJECT TITLE

Brakpan 1 Solar Energy Facility	

 Specialist:
 CTS Heritage

 Contact person:
 Nicholas Wiltshire

 Postal address:
 34 Harries Street, Plumstead, Cape Town

 Postal code:
 7800
 Cell:
 082 303 7870

 Telephone:
 083 619 0854
 Fax:

 E-mail:
 nic.wiltshire@ctsheritage.com

Professional ASAPA # 359
affiliation(s) (if any)
APHP #075

Project Consultant: Savannah Environmental (Pty) Ltd

Contact person: Tamryn Lee Goddard

Postal address: PO Box 148, Sunninghill

Postal code: 2157 Cell: 063 936 8434

Telephone: 011 656 3237 Fax:

E-mail: tamryn@savannahsa.com

4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations\_

I, Nicholas Wiltshire , declare that --

#### General declaration:

I act as the independent specialist in this application;

I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;

I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work:

I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;

I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;

I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;

I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;

all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

M Wil8hire

I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 71 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the specialist:

#### CTS HERITAGE

Name of company (if applicable):

31 May 2022

Date:



